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Voting Intention:
July 2023

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

Headline voting intention All giving a voting intention
Labour _-I 45% Labour 42%
Conservative -I 28% Conservative 27%
Lib Dems 12% Lib Dems
Green I 6% Green

Other I5% Other . 8%
Labour lead = +17 Labour lead = +15

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote, always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections = 639. Margin of error is displayed
at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true
value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially important to keep in mind when
calculating party lead figures.
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Headline voting intention:
Since the 2015 General Election

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

%  Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM Starmer elected Truss as PM  Sunak as PM
(Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19) (July 20) (Sept22) (Oct 22)
July 2023
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I I I I General Election

Base: c. :800 British adults 18; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

General Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019
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January ‘04 — July ‘23

How would you vote if there were an election tomorrow?

Sunak
as PM

Truss
as PM
(Sept 22) (Oct 22)

Starmer
elected

May as PM  Johnson as PM

(July 16)

Corbyn elected

Miliband elected

(Sept 10)

Brown as PM
(July 07)

Cameron elected

%

(July 20)

(July 19)

(Sept 15)

(Dec 05)

60

July 2023
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I General Election

Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in General

Elections.

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: July 2023

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way.... is running the country / doing his job

as Prime Minister /Leader of the Labour Party?

Rishi Sunak Keir Starmer
Dissatisfied
Don’t know

15%
11%
Satisfied Net = -37 Net = -22
-3 swing -2 swing
from June 2023 from June 2023

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % “dissatisfied”
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The Government

7%

14%

Net = -65

+1.5 swing
from June 2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor



Rishi Sunak:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

July 2023
Among all November 2022 — July 2023
100
90
26% 80
isfi 70
Satisfied 63%
60 Dissatisfied
11% 50
Don’t know
40
63% > = — J 26%
Dissatisfied 20 Satisfied
10
Net = -37 0
8§ § & & & & & Q8 <
s 3 & 8 & & 3 5 =3
Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023 > a S N s < s s -

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Rishi Sunak:
Satisfaction amongst Conservative supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Rishi Sunak is doing his job as Prime Minister?

July 2023 November 2022 — July 2023
100
20
80
63%
Satisfied 70 \/\’ 63%
60 Satisfied
10% 50
Don’t know
40
0 27%
27% Dissatisfied
Dissatisfied 20
10
Net = +36 0
N N [42] ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™
Base: 212 Conservative party supporters aged 18+, 19-23 July 2023 é g § E g 2‘ g ,_% 3

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

9 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | July 2023



Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his/her job as Prime Minister?

. Sunak

Blair

May

Cameron

Major
&

Brown —
w
2
w0

Thatcher =
Q
=

Johnson S

Truss

Sunak

D

Number of months after becoming prime minister

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to July 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from July 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 — 2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country?

Sunak’s Gov

Blair’s gov

Cameron’s gov

Thatcher’s gov

Brown’s gov

uonoejsnes 1aN

Major’s gov

Johnson’s gov

Truss’ gov

Sunak’s gov
. ]

Number of months after assuming government

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to July 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from July 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

July 2023 June 2020 - July 2023
100
90
31%
Satisfied 80
70
15% 60
Don’t know 50 53%
Dissatisfied
0 40
Dissatisfied 30 Satisfied
20
Net = -22 10
0
Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023 SRR SR NN NN NN NN NN NN NNNNNNNNNN S

é—gém':_' : 6&.&:%”—5&—'@9.(' : ',$é_c'2"—¢$xé—'éaé.(')$6éb¢"—$\<': -
<cnozo-ﬂ|.|.§<%§ <m02->|.|.§<%§-: <mO§83u.§§EL§w

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Keir Starmer:
Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Keir Starmer is doing his job as leader of the Labour
Party?

July 2023 June 2020 - July 2023
100
90
57%
Satisfied 80
70
12% 60 570
) 0
Don’t know s
50 Satisfied
40
31% 31%
Dissatisfied 30 DissatiSfied
20
Net = +26 10
0
Base: 334 Labour Party supporters aged 18+, 19-23 July 2023 8 8 8 8 &' & cF\i &' H ﬁ ﬁ &‘ S ﬁ g g g g %
S 2588855985559833885¢553
S 20 AL, 20"l 2 0L A”,

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders
(1980 — 2023)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

Starmer

Starmer Cameron
oEEEEs——

Corbyn Howard

Miliband Duncan-smith

Blair Hague

Net satisfaction

Kinnock

Foot

Number of months after becoming opposition leader

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Note: Data collected prior to July 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology; data collected from July 2008 was via telephone
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Ed Davey:
Satisfaction

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Davey is doing his job as leader of the Liberal
Democrats?

July 2023 September 2020 - July 2023
100
90
22%
Satisfied 80
70
42% 60
Don’t know 50
40
36% I 36%
Dissatisfied 30 Dissatisfied
) 20 22%
Net =-14 10 Satisfied
0
Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023 QAL ITITITITYdYTYIYTYTNLIITLY
& 3 & L S 4 LS L LS B O 4L L &2
25285828 <32068¢8<37

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Economic Optimism Index

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get
worse over the next 12 months?

July 2023 January 2007 — July 2023
80

55% 70
Get worse

55%

Get worse

60

15%

Stay the
same

40
28%

= 2 Bl

50

I 28%

Improve

3% 20 /

Don’t know
15%
10
Stay the same
EOI = -27 0
NS00 000000NNOOCOO T THTHANNANNMMNMMMI T ITLOLOLOLOOWOOONNN00OONOOOO—HHANNNANMMNM
QR ACITdTiiid i il diiicicici il A AT QI QUG QI QIGIIQIGIN
cCcocEsSHRocESsShexs=sS>0 >0 >0 >0 SO 005CO0SS>S0X>x 0 cESHecESsShoes=ShosSs
8508528853 0853308 300330083008 300500850083353030852885388538853
B SoNHILPOSCORC T ZISIZUSIZUSIZULSIZLILNAS~>NAS"Z2<AsnHILP0s<0s<C0nI ) itical
Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023 Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Net optimism

-27%

Index

IMISM

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month

0
0

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get

worse over the next 12 months?

Economic Opt
(1998-2023)
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2
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
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Is Britain getting better or worse as a place to live?

Generally speaking, do you think that Britain as a place to live is getting better or worse or
Is it staying the same?

IWorse

IBetter

July 2023 /5

76%
June 2010 12%

May 2008 8%
May 2007 14%

July 1998 24%

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023 a
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Rishi Sunak’s
government
performance:
July 2023

Since Rishi Sunak’s
government was
formed in October 2022
do you think the
government has done a
good or bad job at...?

IGood job

IBadjob

20 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | July 2023

Responding to the Russian invasion of Ukraine
Handling Britain's relationship with the EU
Dealing with climate change

Managing the economy
Dealing with the cost of living
Dealing with crime
Reducing inequalities between different regions
Handling taxation and public expenditure
Improving the education system
Managing immigration

Improving the National Health Service

58%

30% 55%

26% 59%

24% 69%

21% @ 75%

A0 67%
19% 64%
19% 71%

16% 64%

13% 17%

13% BB 82%

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023



Rishi Sunak’s
government
performance:
Among

2019 Conservative
Voters

Since Rishi Sunak’s
government was
formed in October 2022
do you think the
government has done a
good or bad job at...?

21 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | July 2023

Responding to the Russian invasion of Ukraine

Handling Britain's relationship with the EU
Managing the economy

Handling taxation and public expenditure

Dealing with the cost of living

Dealing with climate change

Reducing inequalities between different regions

Improving the education system

Dealing with crime

Improving the National Health Service

Managing immigration

7%

YA 32%

43% 46%

40% 51%

38% @ S7%
37% 44%

29% 59%

A 48%

25% 61%

23% 69%

17% 74%

Base: 292 British adults 18+, who voted Conservative in the 2019
General Election, 19-23 July 2023

14%

o
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o
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The Government’s handling of managing the economy

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the
government has done a good or bad job at...? Managing the economy

April 1998 — July 2023

90% | abour government Conservative government

July 2023
80%

70% 69% Bad job
60%

50%

40%

. 24% Good job
20%

10%

0%

1998
1999
2000
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2001
2002
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month &
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The Government’s handling of taxation and public expenditure

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government
has done a good or bad job at ...? handling taxation and public expenditure

April 1998 — July 2023

0,
90% | abour government Conservative government July 2023
80%
70% 71% Bad jO b
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% 19% Good job
10%
0%
o0} (@)} o — N (a2] < O © N~ (0] (@)} o — N o™ <t L0 © N~ [e'e] (@)} o — N o™
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month &
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The Government’s handling of levelling up

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government has done
a good or bad job at ...? Reducing inequalities between different regions

December 2020-July 2023

80%
70%
64% Bad job
60% 66% 66%
0
58% 61%
50% 55%
40%
30%
22%
21% 20%
17%
20% 14% .
19% Good job
10%
0%
SV d I 8§y J I dyFQF IV IQJIQNTIQTITITT QAR
O C O = = > C 5 DO 9 B > o0 Cc 0O 5 =2 > ¢ 5 O o9 B> 0 Cc 0 5 =2 > cCc =
c > & c Q = O c Q =
A8 P=<x 235 FFo22A8P=<xE23"5FFo2288P=<E3m5

Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023. ¢.1000 people asked each wave.
Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:
24 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | July 2023



The Government’s handling of the cost of living

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government
has done a good or bad job at ...? Dealing with the cost of living

BGood job fsad job

July 2023 75%

February 2023 71%

July 2022 17% 75%

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor
Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:
Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?
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The Government’s handling of the NHS

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government has done
a good or bad job at ...? Improving the National Health Service

August 2021 — July 2023

100%
90%
80%

82% Bad job

70%

60%
50%

40%

26%
30% 21% 21%

20%

10% 13% Good job
0%

— —i — — — [V [V AN AN [V [V N AN N N N N ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™M

(qV AN [qV) (Q\| (qV AN (V) (V) AN (qV [qV) (Q\| (qV AN [qV) (Q\| (qV AN [qV) AN AN (qV [qV) (Q\]

(@) o s > (&) c o] = = > c = (@) o s > (&) c o] = = > c =

5 3 © 9 & ) T 2 B 5 2 > o 3 5 9 & ) s 2 ® S 3

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. * Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:

Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?
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The Government’s handling of education

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government has done
a good or bad job at ...? Improving the education system

August 2021 — July 2023

80%
70%
. 64% Bad job
., 57% 550 )
60% 0 54%
50%
40%
0% 23% :
0 23%
21%
20% .
10%
0%
— —i — — — N N N N N N N AN N N N N ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™M
(qV AN [qV) (Q\| (qV AN (V) (V) AN (qV [qV) (Q\| (qV AN [qV) (Q\| (qV AN [qV) AN AN (qV [qV) (Q\]
(@) o bS] > [&] c o = = > c = o o bES > [&] c o = = > c =
5 3 © 9 & ) T 2 B 5 2 > o 3 5 9 & ) s 2 ® S 3
Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:
Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?
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The Government’s handling of crime

Since Rishi Sunak’s government was formed in October 2022 do you think the government has done
a good or bad job at ...? Dealing with crime

August 2021 — July 2023

80%
70%
0 0 I
58% 59% 58% 67% Bad job
60%
50%
40%
30%
[ — 21% 21%
20% .
20% Good job
10%
0%
— —i — — — N N N N N N N AN N N N N ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™M
(qV AN [qV) (Q\| (qV AN (V) (V) AN (qV [qV) (Q\| (qV AN [qV) (Q\| (qV AN [qV) AN AN (qV [qV) (Q\]
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Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023. ¢.1000 people asked each wave. Date including and prior to July 2022 based upon the question:
Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at...?
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Government’s
performance:
Trends

Since Rishi Sunak’s
government was
formed in October
2022, do you think the
government has done
a good or bad job at...?

29 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | July 2023

13% 77%

16% /1%

14% 73%

Jul 2023

Managing
immigration Jul 2022
Dec 2021
Dealing with Jul 2023

climate change

Jul 2022

26%

29% 55%

Handling Britain’s
relationship with the
European Union

Jul 2023

Jul 2022

30% 55%

28% 61%

Responding to the
Russian invasion of
Ukraine

Jul 2023

Jul 2022

58% A

57% 28%

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023. Date including and prior to July 2022 based
upon the question:

Since Boris Johnson’s government was re-elected in December 2019, do you think the
government has done a good or bad job at...?

Good job I Bad job

15%




Would Labour
do a better job in
office?

And do you think that a
Labour Government
with Keir Starmer as
Prime Minister would
do a better or worse
job, or about the same
at...?

IBetterjob
IAbout the same

IWorsejob

30 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | July 2023

Improving the National Health Service

Reducing inequalities between different regions

Improving the education system

Dealing with the cost of living

Handling Britain's relationship with the EU

Handling taxation and public expenditure
Managing the economy

Managing immigration

Dealing with climate change

Dealing with crime

Responding to the Russian invasion of Ukraine

IN
S
|

38%

37%

36%

N
o
>

32%

31%

30%

29%

28%

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023
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15%

15%

21%

30%

30%

26%

18%

21%






Who would make
the most capable
Prime Minister?

Who do you think would make
the most capable Prime Minister,
the Conservative’s Rishi Sunak,
or Labour’s Keir Starmer ?

32 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | July 2023

Jul 2023
May 2023

Mar 2023
Jan 2023
Nov 2022

Sept 2022

July 2022
Jan 2022
Dec 2021
Sept 2021
March 2021
June 2020

11 Dec '19
6 Dec '19
Nov 2019
Sept 2019
July 2019

June 2019

Sept 2018
July 2017
June 2017
June 2017
May 2017
April 2017

Sept 2015

31%
34%
37%
33

36%
3
36%

41%

Keir Starmer
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Keir Starmer

36%
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31% B
31% 49% ]
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38% EZ

A7%

43% EZ

Jeremy Corbyn
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W w
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Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023



Who would make the most capable Prime Minister?

Who do you think would make the most capable Prime Minister, the Conservative’s
Rishi Sunak, or Labour’s Keir Starmer ?

70%

60%

David Theresa Boris oo July 2023
armer
Cameron May Johnson
50%
36%
40%
30%

Ed Miliband

20%
10%

Keir Starmer
\/m 31%
Corbyn Liz Truss Rishi Sunak
0%

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month &
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Is the leader of the
opposition ready to
be Prime Minister?

To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the
following?

Keir Starmer is ready to be
Prime Minister
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Is the Opposition
ready to form the
next Government?

To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the
following?

Labour is ready to form
the next Government
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The Conservative government and the next General Election

Thinking about the outcome of the next General Election, which of the following, if any, comes closest

to your view?
The Conservative government and the next
10% General Election

The Conservative government has
done a good job and there is no need
for change at the next election

9%
The Conservative government has

done a good job, but it is time
for a change at the next election

17%

The Conservative government has
done a poor job but the next
election is not the time for change

56%

The Conservative government has
done a poor job and it is
time for a change at the next election

3%

Don’t know

Total: The Conservative government 19%
has done a good job 0

Total: The Conservative government 0
has done a poor job 3%

Total: The next election is not
0
time for a change 27%

Total: The next election is
0
time for a change 65%

5% I
None of these Source: Ipsos Political Monitor

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023 a
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The Conservative government and the next General Election

Thinking about the outcome of the next General Election, which of the following, if any,
comes closest to your view?

The next election is not Itis time for a change at
time for a change the next election
Jul 2023 27% 65%
Mar 2023 28% 65%
Jan 2023 25% 66%
The Conservative govt.

The Conservative govt.
has done a good job h

Jul 2023

as done a poor job

Mar 2023 24% 69%

Jan 2023 21% 70%

.

Base: 1,065 British adults 18+, 19-23 July 2023

Source: Ipsos Political Monitor a

37 © Ipsos | Ipsos Political Monitor | July 2023



DSOS

July 2023 Political Monitor

For more information

Gideon Skinner Cameron Garrett

Research Director Research Manager
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com cameron.garrett@ipsos.com
Keiran Pedley Ben Roff

Research Director Research Executive

keiran.pedley@ipsos.com ben.roff@ipsos.com



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3: Voting Intention: July 2023
	Slide 4: Headline voting intention: Since the 2015 General Election 
	Slide 5: Headline voting intention: January ‘04 – July ‘23 
	Slide 6
	Slide 7: Satisfaction with leaders and the Government: July 2023 
	Slide 8: Rishi Sunak:  Satisfaction 
	Slide 9: Rishi Sunak:  Satisfaction amongst Conservative supporters 
	Slide 10: Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers (1979-2023)
	Slide 11: Net satisfaction with the Government (1979 – 2023) 
	Slide 12: Keir Starmer:  Satisfaction 
	Slide 13: Keir Starmer:  Satisfaction amongst Labour supporters 
	Slide 14: Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders  (1980 – 2023) 
	Slide 15: Ed Davey:  Satisfaction 
	Slide 16
	Slide 17: Economic Optimism Index 
	Slide 18: Economic Optimism Index (1998-2023) 
	Slide 19: Is Britain getting better or worse as a place to live?
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22: The Government’s handling of managing the economy
	Slide 23: The Government’s handling of taxation and public expenditure
	Slide 24
	Slide 25: The Government’s handling of the cost of living
	Slide 26
	Slide 27
	Slide 28
	Slide 29
	Slide 30
	Slide 31
	Slide 32: Who would make the most capable Prime Minister?
	Slide 33
	Slide 34: Is the leader of the opposition ready to be Prime Minister?
	Slide 35: Is the Opposition ready to form the next Government?
	Slide 36: The Conservative government and the next General Election 
	Slide 37: The Conservative government and the next General Election 
	Slide 38

